
CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: COM1/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Community Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Upgrading of access road to Kanana, Jouberton and Tigane 
cemeteries 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Matshelane Trading R11 717 179.25 

2 Tigane Developers R17 695 312.45 

3 Gabs Construction R14 476 286.22 

4 KD Civils/ Sekonna Civils JV R9 301 625.26 

5 Matebele Dinare Construction R9 377 492.88 

6 Shewings Construction R9 722 408.11 

7 Kamogelo Investments R9 573 879.02 

8 Tsenkomi Engineering Solutions R18 429 993.30 

9 Maeselo Building R11 316 152.86 

10 P Wise Good Example Trading R17 194 766.79 

11 Lilithalethu Trading R16 810 688.54 

12 Ludonga / Shimador JV R20 102 335.51 

13 Kwena Mokare Trading R12 384 688.54 

14 Bila Civil construction R24 114 197.80 

15 Khethwayo Construction R10 498 051.56 

16 Aganang Civil Construction R11 902 401.19 

17 Down Touch Investments JV R21 259 852.56 

18 Tribal zone/ Lekoa JV R27 309 108.11 

19 Tshamaano Construction R7 055 623.35 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE14/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Paving of Taxi Routes & Storm-water Drainage Tigane Phase 7 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Dilemopumo Construction R4 812 860.49 

2 Ludonga & Fatherland JV R7 092 061.01 

3 Seiloo Trdaing Enterprise/ Cordia JV R7 679 319.15 

4 Matshelane Trading R6 259 111.83 

5 Malapane Property Services R7 015 600.54 

6 Matlosana Consortium R4 442 391.38 

7 Paxair Projects R7 666 126.65 

8 Boikemelo construction Projects R7 349 724.84 

9 EK Construction JV R7 624 372.90 

10 Tigane Developers R9 702 967.61 

11 AST Africa Trading 465 cc R10 365 173.72 

12 L M Construction R8 485 589.26 

13 Matpriz Trading JV R5 760 712.12 

14 K D Civils / N M Sekonya Civils JV R4 579 812.97 

15 Zikane/ Down Touch Investments JV R8 573 291.05 

16 Mabaza Construction & civil services R7 024 394.60 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE10/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Paving of Taxi Routes & Storm-water Drainage Jouberton Phase 7 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Matshelane Trading  

2 Malapane Property Services  

3 Mabora Construction   

4 Lilithalethu Trading  

5 Kwena Mokone Trading  

6 Leburu Fetsi/ Matpriz Trading JV  

7 Tshamaano Construction  

8 Dilemopumo Construction  

9 Agang Civil Construction  

10 Paxair Projects  

11 Imbankula Construction  

12 Tribal zone/ Lekoa JV  

13 Makweshe  

14 Makopana Construction/ Modulaodira JV  

15 Boikemelo Construction  

16 Mayekani Construction JV  

17 Benmaar Management  

18 Kamogelo Investments  

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE15/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Main Storm-water Drainage Jouberton Phase 5 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Matshelane Trading R3 560210.08 

2 Malapane Property Services R3 506 246.70 

3 Tshamaano Construction R5 851 937.72 

4 Leburu Fetsi/ Matpriz Trading JV R3 497 713.23 

5 Bakgeni Civils R3 598 804.44 

6 L M Construction R3 638 838.39 

7 Tigane Developers R3 999 747.11 

8 Dilemopumo Construction R3 857 586.15 

9 HDM Projects/ Luthabo Construction JV R4 844 553.12 

10 Botlhabatsatsi / Tribal Zone JV R3 102 615.91 

11 Ramalephatso Industries R3 362 242.35 

12 Paxair Projects R4 894 836.01 

13 Matebele Dinare Construction R6 474 966.30 

14 AST Africa Trading 465 cc R4 959 087.21 

15 Boikemelo Construction R4 364 363.92 

16 Khoisan Roads R4 220 575.26 

17 Thalami- Lekho TLA Consortium R4 562 429.45 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO:SAC2/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Construction of a new sports complex in Jouberton 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Chabane Investment JV R5 193 700.00 

2 Kwena Mokone Trading R20 196 618.98 

3 Tiro Sechaba R33 599 832.75 

4 Buzathi Construction R18 401 633.00 

5 Toro ya Africa R9 684 100.25 

6 Lilithalethi trading R19 134 056.22 

7 Bila civil Contractors RR17 066 227.74 

8 Tsoga Developers R18 551 075.68 

9 Khethwayo Construction R24 495 218.42 

10 Gorogang Plant Hire R12 963 608.72 

11 3 Rings R15 189 445.13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO:SAC1/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Upgrading of Brazil Stadium in Jouberton 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Dilemopumo Construction R4 400 596.99 

2 Kwena Mokone Trading R12 331 911.24 

3 Tiro Sechaba R17 689 801.80 

4 Tsoga developers R10 923 141.81 

5 P wise projects R11 709 114.64 

6 K M Detroy R9 066 014.95 

7 Sohlangana Trading R10 315 330.01 

8 Tshamaano Construction R5 981 299.10 

9 Shings Construction R4 738 113.60 

10 Maesela Building R4 822 244.46 

11 3 Rings R8 657 570.17 

12 Leburu fetsi Construction R6 895 155.36 

13 Good Example R11 709 114.64 

14 Gai Construction R12 409 887.47 

15 Paxair Projects R10 456 654.56 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE11/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Paving of Taxi Routes & Storm-water Drainage Kanana Phase 7 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Tlong re tsweleleng pele R9 459 235.50 

2 Sakhiwo Electrical & Civils JV R9 087 261.48 

3 P Wise Projects R10 380 489.73 

4 Malapane Property & Developments R6 299 186.85 

5 M P Construction R3 335 538.33 

6 TP Mokasulex& Sons Trading/ Tshidiso JV R7 757 419.56 

7 Benmar Management & Projects R 6 848 169.24 

8 L M Construction R7 701 397.11 

9 Dilemopumo Construction R6 952 840.62 

10 Kwena Mokone Trading R7 036 607.43 

11 Lilithalethu Trading R7 595 114.34 

12 Ast Africa Trading R9 080 784.57 

13 Makosana/ Modulaodira JV R5 809 988.91 

14 Mayekani Construction JV R3 295 085.28 

15 Boikemelo Construction R6 265 247.34 

16 Paxair Projects R10 682 807.12 

17 Mboni Business Enterprise R9 852 540.43 

18 Tshamaano Construction R7 536 326.43 

19 LM / Nikiwenono JV R8 778 000.00 

20 Benmar Management R6 753 479.70 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO:CE7/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Construction of outfall sewer line in Jouberton Ext 7, 17, 24 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Trans Gerip Infra R418 600.00 

2 Lichenry / Mariri JV R13 082 721.17 

3 Lohan Civil/ Dilempumo JV R16 557 529.92 

4 Tsoga Developers JV R14 449 653.90 

5 Mable Construction R16 441 946.40 

6 Gai Trading R14 879 730.00 

7 Phillip Petlele Trading JV R24 444 609.72 

8 Buzaphi Construction R16 021 692.93 

9 Coil Construction Consortium R17 329 926.37 

10 Best Thought/ Brainwave JV R14 328 059.41 

11 Makosana/ Modulaodira JV R15 893 435.51 

12 Stephlip/Thiyane JV R19 305 994.46 

13 Mologadi a nape R17 802 828.58 

14 Bosasa/ Cinderford JV R15 583 345.14 

15 Arefane Projects/ Dungwa Trading R14 000125.00 

16 Andisa Consulting R21 000 000.00 

17 Kwena Mokone R14 800 811.50 

18 Paxair Projects R21 545 550.84 

19 Kamo Construction R15 522 721.76 

20 Gorogang Plant Hire R16 659 149.39 

21 Bila civil Construction R15 244 087.98 

22 Khethawayo Construction R14 157 415.48 

23 Toro ya Africa R24 619 509.65 

24 Ultimate Dynamic R17 913 553.02 

25 KD Civils R12 083 957.82 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE8/2/2013A: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Upgrading of sewer outfall line in Alabama/ Jouberton ext 19(east) 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Dilemopumo Construction R2 098 357.01 

2 K D Civils / N M Sekonya Civils JV R1 698 693.48 

3 L M Construction R1 047 420.60 

4 Mologadi A Nape R3 179 155.85 

5 Makasana Construction R2 212 754.92 

6 NDM Catering/ Luthabo JV R4 365 079.82 

7 Paxair Projects R1 974 423.00 

8 Bakgeni Civils R1 083 616.89 

9 Toro ya Africa R2 764 538.18 

10 Uhuru JV R1 665 785.52 

11 Arefane/ Lekhotla JV R2 751 999.90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE8/2/2013B: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Upgrading of Main sewer o line in Irene Park (Chris Hani) 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Modulaodira Trading/ Makasana JV R1 229 155.75 

2 Mayekani/ Sun success JV R2 524 049.25 

3 L M Construction R942 142.74 

4 Mologadi A Nape R3 179 155.85 

5 Tribal zone R1 284 622.68 

6 Phillip Petlele Trading cc R2 168 981.10 

7 Paxair Projects R2 213 874.30 

8 Gai trading R3 520 832.00 

9 HDM Projects/ Luthabo JV R1 917 905.22 

10 Kwena Mokone Trading R1 845 275.00 

11 Arefane/ Lekhotla JV R2 337 413.00 

12 Letswamitse R885 802.20 

13 Ramalephatso R1 685 946.57 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE12/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Paving of Taxi Routes & Storm-water Drainage Khuma Phase 7 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Lilithalethu Trading 41 R11 167 872.57 

2 Malapane Property Services R7 414 092.54 

3 Matshelane Trading R9 384 708.52 

4 Dilemopumo Construction R3 762 260.20 

5 Letswamotse Civil Engineering R9 804 314.36 

6 Maesale Building Construction R4 056 603.06 

7 Shiwings Construction R3 857 574.66 

8 Kwena Mokone Trading R7 923 308.07 

9 Amandla Construction JV R11 630 588.54 

10 ZM & Nikiwenono Construction JV R 10 247 249.10 

11 Paxair Projects R13 777 427.14 

12 Matpriz Trading JV R3 599 739.92 

13 Boikemelo Construction Projects R9 117 744.96 

14 Mabaza Construction R6 688 524.38 

15 Gai Trading cc R6 906 278.39 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE13/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Paving of Taxi Routes & Storm-water Drainage Albama Phase 6 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Dawn Touch Investments/ Surebox JV R12 752 672.13 

2 Malapane Property Services R6 476 116.22 

3 Matshelane Trading R10 883 171.31 

4 Dilemopumo Construction R6 470 297.65 

5 Letswamotse Civil Engineering R13 365 451.77 

6 Lehuru JV R8 503 223.52 

7 Bakgeni Civils  R5 521 167.63 

8 Boikemelo Construction Projects R7 536 924.97 

9 Paxair Projects R11 313 575.46 

10 Mabaza Construction R4 924 727.61 

11 Imbuula Construction R8 933 429.54 

12 Tshamaano Construction R9 541 329.86 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE3/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Refurbishment of water mains in Kanana 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Kwena Mokone Trading R9 332 456.10 

2 Makagona Construction/ Modulaodira JV R29 030 921.75 

3 Ramagephotso Industries R19 108 364.22 

4 Lohan Civil R25 687 550.96 

5 Thabang JV R50 727 781.10 

6 Paxair Project R12 918 582.60 

7 Tsurikomi Eng Solutions R23 770 742.49 

8 HDM Projects JV R5 385 290.46 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: Sport1/2/2013A: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Upgrading of Change rooms at Khuma stadium 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Dilemopumo Construction R1 801 267.26 

2 Botlhabatsatsi/ Tribal zone JV R1 714 797.21 

3 Sun Success R1 714 391.98 

4 Paxair Projects R1 761 670.50 

5 Cape Gannet/ Benmar Management Projects R1 648 660.59 

6 Spinks Trading R1 811 741.58 

7 Morumodi Building Construction  

8 Phaulo Trading/ Pace setter JV R1 597 234.16 

9 Uhuru JV  R2 173 291.90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: TEE2013/06: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Electrical 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Installation of High mast lights at Tigane Phase 3 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Lermat Projects JV R1 657 662.04 

2 D&D Electrical R1 300 009.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: TEE2013/07: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Electrical 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Installation of High mast lights at Tigane Phase 3 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Lermat Projects JV R2 037 199.74 

2 D&D Electrical R2 319 920.06 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CLOSING TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER NO: CE22/2/2013: CLOSING DATE: 05 December 2013  

CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

Sourcing Department: Civil Services 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: Replacing of Bulk/ Zonal water meters in Kosh Area 

Folio 
No 

Name of Service Provider Amount 

1 Letswamotse Civil R1 109 714.76 

2 KBLT Trading R576 965.40 

3 Tribal Zone 370 cc R1 364 042.83 

4 Ramalephatso Industries  

5 Sohlangana Trading R1 189 920.60 

6 Tlong re tsweleng pele R3 414 127.99 

7 Amandla Building Construction  

8 Makasana Construction/ Modulaodira Trading JV  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


